
          FOR FOOD 2024 

2024 Scouting for Food Sites and Locations 

 

Littleton Church of Christ Food Bank 
Birdy Brown  
303.250.5201  
Birdysbrown@gmail.com 
6495 S. Colorado Blvd. 
Centennial, Co 80121 

 
Mt. Zion Lutheran Church 
Sue Frauenfeld 
sjbf321@msn.com 
500 Drake Street  
Denver, 80221 

 
Christ Lutheran Church in Aurora. 
Jennifer Sawyer 
jlsa95@hotmail.com 
3290 South Tower Road 
Aurora, CO  80013 
 
The Salvation Army Aurora Corps  
Mr. Keita Andrews 
keita.andrews@usw.salvationarmy.org 
802 Quari Court  
Aurora 80011 

 
Set Free Church of Denver  
Robin  
720.556.7145 
setfreeofdenver@gmail.com 
1001 Perry Street 
Denver, CO  80204 
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St. Paul Presbyterian Church Food Pantry 
Sue Shaw 
720.253.8907 
ksksshaw@msn.com 
18901 E. Hampden Avenue 
Aurora, CO  80013 
 
Benefits in Action  
Laura Boggs  
303.522.0348 
lboggs@benefitsinaction.org 
2080 West Barberry Place 
Denver, CO 80204 
 
The Sun Valley Kitchen + Community Center 
Glenn Harper  
glenn@harper.org 
1260 Decatur Street  
Denver, CO 80204 
 
Inner City Parish 
Jason Torrez or Tyler Blankstein  
Jason@dicp.org & tyler@dicp.org  
1212 Mariposa Street  
Denver, CO 80204 

 
Shepherd Pantry  
Justina Tucker 
720.218.9042 
Feedmysheep@meadowood.org 
16051 E Dartmouth Ave  
Aurora 80013 
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Peace with Christ Lutheran Church  
Todd McPherson 
303.725.9894 
toddm@ifcs.org 
3370 S. Irving Street 
Englewood, CO 80110 
 
St. Mary Catholic Parish  
Jerome Eggemeyer 
Jerome.Eggemeyer@gmail.com  
6853 S. Prince St 
Littleton, CO 80120 
 
Grace Point Community Church Food Bank  
Diana Dominguez 
diana@revision.coop 
90 E. Orchard Rd 
Littleton, CO, 80121 
 
The Gift of Love 
Brittney Bade 
970.270.9079 
Thegiftoflove22@gmail.com 
2872 I-70 Business Loop 
Grand Junction, CO, 81501 
 
Sharing Ministries, Inc. 
Terri Hart  
970.240.8385 
office@sharingministries.com  
49 N. 1st Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 
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Clifton Christian Church 
Jackie Feaster  
970.623.5996 
jackie@cccfoodbank.com 
3241 F ¼ rd. 
Clifton, Colorado 81520 
 
Surface Creek Community Services   
Ken & Donna Christenson  
970.856.9692   
kcdchomes@tds.net.  
245 W. Main Street  
Cedaredge, CO 81413 
 
Mutual Aid Partners 
Kristen Seidel  
970-462-9093 
kristen@mutualaidpartners.org 
261 Ute Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO  81501 
 
The Salvation Army Delta 
Stacy Cox  
970-201-6499 Cell 970-399-3584 Office  
Stacy.Cox@usw.salvationarmy.org  
117 Meeker Street  
Delta, CO 81418 
 
Inter-Faith Food Bank 
Cindy Jones President 
970-824-9385 
517 Breeze St 
Craig, CO  81625 
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